
17 JUL >>> SEXTA-FEIRA / FRIDAY

START FINISH DURATION CLASS     SESSION  GAP

15:00 15:45 00:45 OPEN     PRIVATE  00:05

15:50 16:35 00:45 CPVL + CPVC     PRIVATE  00:05 

16:40 17:25 00:45 KIA GT CUP     PRIVATE  00:05

17:30 18:15 00:45 HISTORIC ENDURANCE + GROUP 1 + MINI PRIVATE  00:05 

18:20 19:05 00:45 SUPER SEVEN BY TOYO TIRES    PRIVATE    

ADMINISTRATIVAS / SIGN-ON *

START FINISH CLASS    LOCAL

  15 JUL ALL CLASSES  DIGITAL

1 7 - 1 9  J U L  2 0 2 0

18 JUL >>> SÁBADO / SATURDAY

START FINISH DURATION CLASS     SESSION  GAP

08:00 08:40 00:40 OPEN     TREINO LIVRE 00:05

08:45 09:05 00:20 CPVL     TREINO LIVRE 00:05 

09:10 09:30 00:20 KIA GT CUP     TREINO LIVRE 1 00:05 

09:35 09:55 00:20 CPVC     TREINO LIVRE 00:05 

10:00 10:20 00:20 KIA GT CUP     TREINO LIVRE 2 00:10 

10:30 11:10 00:40 HISTORIC ENDURANCE    QUALI  00:10 

11:20 11:35 00:15 SUPER SEVEN BY TOYO TIRES    QUALI  1  00:05 

11:40 11:55 00:15 SUPER SEVEN BY TOYO TIRES    QUALI 2  00:05

12:00 12:40 00:40 GROUP 1 PORTUGAL + MINI    QUALI  00:10 

12:50 13:05 00:15 OPEN     QUALI 1  00:05

13:10 13:25 00:15 OPEN     QUALI 2  00:10

13:35 13:45 00:10 KIA GT CUP     QUALI 1  00:05

13:50 14:00 00:10 KIA GT CUP     QUALI 2  00:10

14:10 14:30 00:20 CPVL     QUALI   00:10

14:40 15:00 00:20 CPVC     QUALI  00:20

15:20 15:40 00:20 SUPER SEVEN BY TOYO TIRES    RACE 1  00:20

16:00 16:50 00:50 HISTORIC ENDURANCE    RACE 1  00:20

17:10 17:30 00:20 KIA GT CUP     RACE 1  00:20

17:50 18:10 00:20 OPEN     RACE 1  00:20

18:30 18:50 00:20 SUPER SEVEN BY TOYO TIRES    RACE 2  00:20

19:10 19:50 00:40 GROUP 1 PORTUGAL + MINI    RACE 1  00:20 

20:10 20:30 00:20 KIA GT CUP     RACE 2

     

        19 JUL >>> DOMINGO / SUNDAY

START FINISH DURATION CLASS     SESSION  GAP

09:00 09:25 00:25 CPVL     RACE 1  00:20

09:45 10:05 00:20 OPEN     RACE 2  00:20 

10:25 10:50 00:25 CPVC     RACE 1  00:20 

11:10 12:00 00:50 HISTORIC ENDURANCE    RACE 1  00:20 

12:20 12:40 00:20 SUPER SEVEN BY TOYO TIRES    RACE 3  00:20

13:00 13:40 00:40 GROUP 1 PORTUGAL + MINI    RACE 2  00:20 

14:00 14:20 00:20 KIA GT CUP     RACE 3  00:20 

14:40 15:05 00:25 CPVL     RACE 2  00:20

15:25 15:50 00:25 CPVC      RACE 2  00:20 

16:10 16:30 00:20 SUPER SEVEN BY TOYO TIRES    RACE 4  00:20

16:50 17:30 00:40 OPEN     RACE 3  00:20

17:50 18:10 00:20 KIA GT CUP     RACE 4    

 

    

         

PORTIMÃO 1

TÉCNICAS / SCRUTINEERING

START FINISH CLASS  DATE  LOCAL

13:00 18:00 ALL CLASSES 17 JUL BOXES    

08:00 09:00 HIST. ENDURANCE + GROUP 1 + MINI 18 JUL BOXES     

08:30 09:30 SUPER SEVEN BY TOYO TIRES 18 JUL BOXES    

09:00 10:00 OPEN 18 JUL BOXES    

09:30 10:30 CPVL + CPVC 18 JUL  BOXES    

10:00 11:00 KIA GT CUP 18 JUL KIA VILLAGE

BRIEFING ***

START FINISH CLASS    LOCAL

  18 JUL ALL CLASSES  DIGITAL

ACESSO AO PADDOCK / PADDOCK ACESS ****

START FINISH CLASS  DATE  LOCAL    

17:00 21:30 ALL CLASSES 17 JUL PADDOCK     

07:00 21:30 ALL CLASSES 18 JUL PADDOCK    

08:00 21:30 ALL CLASSES 19 JUL PADDOCK

CHECK-IN / PADDOCK PASSES **

START FINISH CLASS  DATE  LOCAL    

17:00 20:00 ALL CLASSES 17 JUL CIRCUIT ENTRY    

07:00 10:00 ALL CLASSES 18 JUL CIRCUIT ENTRY    

* A licença desportiva é enviada a cada promotor até 14 de Julho

* The driver’s license is sent to each promoter by July 14th

** A partir das 13:00 para os pilotos e equipas que irão participar nos treinos privados. 
Cada piloto inscrito tem de provar ser o próprio ou o seu representante   

** From 13:00 for pilots and teams who will participate in private training. 
Every registered person must prove to be the pilot himself or his representative

*** Dadas as contingências, o briefing presencial será substituído por Vídeo e Briefing Escrito. 
O documento e o link para o vídeo será enviado ao promotor, que o distribuirá 
por todas as equipas e pilotos. Haverá uma sessão de esclarecimento opcional apenas para 
chefes de equipa entre as 10h e as 11h00 de 18 de Julho, na Sala de Briefing

  
*** Given the contingencies, the in-person briefing will be replaced by Video and Written Briefing. 
The document and link to the video will be sent to the promoter, who will distribute it to all 
teams and drivers. There will be an optional clarification session only for team principals 
between 10 am and 11 am on the 18th of July, in the Briefing Room  

**** A partir das 13:00 para os pilotos e equipas que irão participar nos treinos privados 

**** From 13:00 for pilots and teams who will participate in private training


